## 900245693 01/31/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foster's Brands Limited		101/30/2013	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Treasury Wine Estates UK Brands Limited	
Street Address:	Regal House	
Internal Address:	70 London Road	
City:	Twickenham, Middlesex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TW1 3QS	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1091531	LINDEMANS
Registration Number:	2764877	LINDEMANS L 1843

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2023314308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637484

Email: tm@sughrue.com, mwhite@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Gary D. Krugman, Sughrue Mion PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$12070 (ASSIGNMENT)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0025 OP \$65.00 1091531

900245693

Name: Gary D. Krugman, Sughrue Mion PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Address Line 2: Suite 800
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Krugman

Signature: //Gary D. Krugman/

Date: 01/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1
source=S12070 S12109 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0026

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Foster's Brands Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom with a business address formerly at 70 London Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3QS, United Kingdom, and now at SABMiller House, Church Street West, Woking, Surrey, United Kingdom GU21 6HS, is the registered owner of the trademarks LINDEMANS and LINDEMANS L 1843 & Design, which trademarks are the subject of United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1091531 and 2764877; and

WHEREAS, Treasury Wine Estates UK Brands Limited, a Limited Company of the United Kingdom, with a business address of Regal House, 70 London Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3QS, United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the LINDEMANS and LINDEMANS L 1843 & Design trademarks and United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1091531 and 2764877.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Foster's Brands Limited hereby assigns all right, title and interest in and to the LINDEMANS and LINDEMANS L 1843 & Design trademarks and United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1091531 and 2764877 to Treasury Wine Estates UK Brands Limited, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

Respectfully submitted.

FOSTER'S BRANDS LIMITED

al ATT

Name: Mathew O'keete

Title: A thorised Remesentative

Date: 30 January 2013

Lindemans - US, DOCX

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0027

**RECORDED: 01/31/2013**